A
C.18
B
C
D
E
F
G

Control circuit with
rectifier bridge
Order codes
Aux.	contact	blocks
Accessories & Spares
Technical data
Dimensions
pg. C.19
pg. C.20
pg. C.21
pg. C.42
pg. C.58
Three-pole	contactors:	 CK75CA3...,	CK08CA3...,	CK85BA3...
Four-pole	contactors:	 CK07BA4...,	CK08BA4...
Three-pole	&	four-pole	contactors:	 CK	.......	E......
Three-pole	contactors:	CK75CE3....,	CK08CE3.....
Three-pole	contactors:	 CK13BA3...
Four-pole	contactors:	 CK13BA4...
	 © 1 2 3 6 13
 50/60Hz 24 48 110 230 400
Alternating current (V). Dual-frequency coil
Three-pole	contactors:	 CK75CA3...,	CK08CA3...,	CK85BA3...
Four-pole	contactors:	 CK07BA4...,	CK08BA4...
Three and four pole contactors
150 to 825A (AC3)
200 to 1250A (AC1)
•	 Control	circuit:	 Alternating	current	up	to	690V
	 Direct	current	up	to	500V
•	 Degree	of	protection	IP00	(IPxxB	with	accessories)
•	 CK07...CK13:	auxiliary	and	coil	terminals	originally	protected	against
 accidental contacts.
	 Protection	for	power	contacts	on	request	(see	accessories)
•	 Terminals	protected	against	accidental	contacts	according	to	VDE	0106
T.100,	VBG4.
•	 CK_	_E_with	electronic	module	suitable	for	DC	and	AC.	(50/60Hz)
•	 CK	contactors	always	provided	with	one	auxiliary	contact	block	BCLL11
(1NO+1NC)
!
!
!
!
!
CE
(1)	 CK13	not	UL
(1)
Series CK Series CK
A
C.19
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
X
3P and 4P contactors
 CK75CA311 ©	 1
 CK08CA311 ©	 1
 CK85BA311 ©	 1
 CK13BA311 ©	 1
Three pole contactors
 CK75CE311 ©	 1
 CK08CE311 ©	 1
 CK85BE311 ©	 1
 CK09BE311 ©	 1
 CK95BE311 ©	 1
 CK10CE311 ©	 1